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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore and which is
in ; chod hereto and made I.'IH'H!. for a
g s ST R S R P
berein described property for .. House Traller = Mecrersia

- - - - R RS

‘Property is o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zonic . Regulations.

of Wl oot s B ot 2 re 15 o b by s i Feguaions and esilons

of to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

e do solemnly declare and affirm,
undn:.:h penaliies f , that I/we
are legal owner(s property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
T N R - 1 T L e
T (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)

e N L L Ll e

{Type or Print Name) ' ..:'fn:fa 5

----- N O TR e e e = = s S '-'-—-I'--l'--'--l-‘--—--—---—--!-r-r-r-l-'-“-‘--n'----—-------'-!-——_ . F-- f,—" :l'
City and State Signature -

I Attgmey for Petitioner: I s e

BT RET L e —————

1019 _Jordan Sew_Mill Road 357-8834
or Print Name) Address Phone Mo, | °

W Q.. Parkton, Marylond 21120 -
I g T A R Ciy and State
Avenue Name, Sdress and phov: number of jegal owner, con-

e e D e -

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Maryland 20208 e Richard A. McAllister
e lﬂﬂumqhmr Avenue

s Telephone No.; . 323-0237 _____ = Towsoo, MD_ 21204 _ . .. ﬁiﬁ:ﬂﬂi

Z ORDERED By T~ Zons=g Commissioner of Baltimore County, this L S day

of _oiiate . July.____, 19.8L_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

nquinﬂhhﬂﬂulnﬂﬁﬂﬂnmnﬂmnﬁ.iuiwmpﬂ:u;ﬂtmcﬂuhﬂmmmﬁ
mnﬂﬂmcﬂw.ﬂmmpm?hpuhd_udmllmummuzhmh:hhﬂhefnr:mzum:

Commissioner of Baltimore Coanty in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimaore

#th September . y
e A | J—— | | RS . I'P.l.---. at %'E?_- clock

)
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Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

ECO—Na 1 {over)

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

P
H.ﬁﬂﬂ;cjlﬂﬂﬂ. E 3, 1981

Mr. William E. Bawmond

Commissionar

county Office Building
Towson

, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #l (1981-1982)
pProparty Owner: Carol A. Humphary

H/5 Jordan Sawmill Rd. 1766' S/E from centerline Samps

Acres: 2.178 pistrict: 7Tth

Dear Mr. Hammond:

LY —

—— EE——

el

ﬂ-tnllwinq_um!u:nuh-dinrﬂl:dtnthlplnmhlttﬂmthhaﬂm

for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection wit.. tha subject item.

General:

Subdivision of property within Baltimore County is subject to Baltiaore County

nuhl_iﬂlim Regulations.
Highways:

Jordan Sawmill, Sampson and Dowses Roads, existing public roads, are proposed to

mwdmwwmmlq, grading and stabilization could

Provisions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been indicated on

tha sulmitted plan.

foot rights-of-way.

damaging private and public holdings downstream
of the property. A grading pemit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

M

In accordance with the drainage policy, the Petitioner is responsible for the total

mmﬂmmuiﬂﬂmhdmﬂmmmuu:m-ﬂimh
pﬂpﬂtrtnhdnnlnpdtnlmiuhh outfall.

This property is travarsed by Third Mins Branch.

Open stream drainage requires a drainage reservation or easement of sufficient

width to cover the flood plain of a 100-year design storm. However, a minlmus width
of 50 feet is reguired.

the

on Rd.

Item #1 (1981-1982)
Property Owner: Carcl A. Humphary

Paga £
August 3, 1981

PETITI®N FOR ZONING VASMANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, | owneris) of the property situazie in Baltimore County and which Is
dmﬂhndinlhedmipﬂmdplﬂulhnhﬂhauhmdmﬂ:mﬂhm.hﬁn pelition for a

Variance from Section _1A01.3B.3 to permit a setback of 56" from the centerline of
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of the Zeming Regulations of Bailimore County, to the Zoning Low of Baltimore County; for the

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficuity )

The trailer was placed on the lot under a Traller Permit #179 dated November
29, 1977, under the direction of the Cov ity Inspector who designated the place for

the well and soptic system and epproved the location of the traller. Mrs.
Humphrey, the Petitioner, is divorced and the traller i{s and has been her home
and to move it would be difficult and would cause irreparable damage.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
to

agree Lo and are to be bound by the 2o regulations
limore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For B.Ilhnnuwl:mnlr.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm,
penalties of perjury, that 1'we
are e legal owneris) of the property

under the
which is the subject of this Petitiv.,

Lgal Owneris):

favol A, Wumphrey
r{T}'p: or Print Name)

e e e R R b s s {-:f-f..afﬂ_,,f?.-./ﬁ?t"ﬂ.;fr I

Contract Purchaser:

S e e - T

(™ pe or Print Name)

B - amE =
e e o
]

Signature Sigrature o
Address (Type or Priot Name)
Ciry and State e

Attorney for Petitiorer:

Richard A, MeAlllster = 1019 Jordan Saw Mill Road  357-8434
or Print ) o e RS I S S Phone Mo,
Lond U W (et
Lepgad. o M (sl Parkton, Maryland 21120
ﬁilﬂ-lml'! L_Ily'-lﬂﬂ'ﬁtlll:r T

—— .- L b T I —————

500 Allegkeny Avenue Nume, nddress and phone number of legal owner, con.

tract purchaser or representalive o be contacied
Towson, Maryland 21204

e e b T e p———— S gt oo e ML RNy L gl il T

City and State Name

H500 Alle ny Avenuo
Attorney's Telephone No.. _B21-0237  Tuwson, flaryland 21204 823-0237

e : =i
ORDERED By The Zuning Commissioner of Paltimore County, this _

Zris ieanmsnnee DAY
- (R S SNSRI | | ST ¢ | A |, subject matter of this petition bo advertised. as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in {wo nov nt:ﬁ::en of general cireulation through-

oul Baltimore County, that properly be posted, and that the public hearing be had befe,e the ;
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Hoom 106, (‘mnt:fpﬁl'l':u Buiﬂnz i= “.";..-::n:, Et.;lf;f::::r?'i

County, om the . .o day ol o, 19 M.
2 iy

e _ B lock

: Elzcning Commissioner of Baltimore Cou nt-:r

{over)

Storm Drains: (Cont'd)

to prevent creating any nuisances

the Petitiopsr must provide necessary drainage facilitins [temporary or pormansnt |
or damages to adjacent propertios, aspocially by the

concentration of surface waters. Correction of any preblerm which may result, duc to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would bo i Fues

rasponsibility of the Petitloner.

full

Watar and Sanitary Sower:

Public wator supply and sanitary seworage are not available to sarve this property,
which is utilizing private onsite facilities, This property is beyomnd the 'H-.'Ilt.h!ll'.'ll.'u
county Metropolitan District and the Urban-Rural Demarcation Line. Balt l.mrr&HLmu‘Lti,r
Hhtu.rdlm'l. Sewerage Plans W and 5-48, as amanded, indicate *"No Flanned Barvice”™ 1in

tha ArQCE.

This property is tributary to Loch Raven pagervolir via Third Mine and Fourth

Mins Branches to Little Falls and Gunpowder Falls.

Vary truly yours,

. " S /f T
*/ v 7 %?’ﬁf—t F ”’f_"_’ .
e gg{ nf:-rmu{: § Gier /- f‘:_
pursau of Public Services

RAM: ERM: FWR: 50
co: Jack Wimbley

EX-HE ¥Xey Shoet

141-143 NW 4-6 Pos, Shoets

WW 36 A & B Topo

7 Tax Map
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pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
restrictions of
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. DALTINMORE COUNTY ..
| OFFICE EF PLANSNG AND [ DONING
CIETWEON MARYLAMD M204

494 321

NMORMAN B OGERDER

__:.I.Elr_ .f‘_':"-

August 3, 1981

br. William Hommond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Cffice of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimore County Cffice Bullding

Tawson, Marvlond 21204

Dear Mr. Hommond:

Comments on [tem #1, Zoning Advisory Comrmittes Meeting, July 7, 1981, are as fallows:

Property Owne- Caral A, Humphery .
Location. N/5 Jordan's Sawmill Rd, 1766' S/E from centerline Sampson Rood

Acres: 2,178
District: 7th

This office has reviewed the subject petitiun and offers the following comments, Thase comments
are not intended to indicate the approprioteness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
all parties are mode oware of plons or problems with regard to development plan: that may have o

bearing on this petition.
This petition meets the requirements of the Division of Current Planning ond Develooment,

Very truly yours,

Jofon ol by

Johr L. Wimbley
Planner |11
Current Planning and Development

FHENTT OFVLCE BLDG.
il ¥. Trorgpeais Ave,
Towsan, s yland 21204
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLAND ADVISORY COMMITTEE

L S B

Septeaber 2, 1981

Hicnard A. A&hllister, Esjuire
LOO Allegheny Avenuo
Towson, Maryland 21204

nE: iten #1
Carol A, Husphrey
variance & Hpeclal Exception Fetition

bear M, MeAllistwrt

1he 2undig Plenn Advioory Cozittes nig Detlescd the plano

potmitted with the abuve relereonced netition. Ins [ollowing cocuents
are not (ntended ko incliate the nopropriats=nesc ol the zonlng ectilon
requeated, tut to smocure that all parties are cade avare o plann or
probiezn with repard to the developoent plans tha. 327 nave 4 bearlng
an *wig egse. he Director of Planmans way file o woltten roport with
the fonins Nosaignioner with recocmendaticns as to the maltabllity of
the requested zoning.

Tecause of your =llent'es propocal to lefasize the ezlstins
situaticn, i.#, a traller inr peeicentinl use on 2.17 plua acrea, this
hearings la regelred, It lm =y undesntuncing what the subject property
vag ori;anally part of s larper tract of lano comprinirg sSore than 45
acrap, and,.therefope, the traller wan allcowed ap o 3atter of rignt.
powevef, Detause the property was gsubdiviacl, oi» existing {llegal
Jitustion sunt boe correcieq.

Pnologed are all cozments subsiited to viag ollice fram the
cozmitiee gesbors at thnle tize. .ne reonlning =ootesg felt that
ro eoc=cnt vas warranted. this petition wnd accepted for tTaling on
tne cate of the ep~loged certiticata ani a hearing scheculed accorcingly.

‘ory 1rily yours,

.J ! 3 - 1
7, A f
e R =¥ pi i 3 T o

PaLnULAS B. Gl
hair=an
Zoning Plars Advisory Cosmitllee

i ik B imas

anclcoures

c&t Lwon N ADLoQ., 400,
LI0T warford Road B

baltimore, marylano glcly

batime 2 county
mnlﬁhuﬁ:w.ﬁwﬂtﬁ
TS0, MARYLAN 71204

P S VERD

STEPHENE COLLINS
QIRECTORN

Augqust 26, 1981

iy, William Hammond
Zoning Commlssioner
County Office Bul diag
Towsor, Maryland

Dear Mr. llasmond:

ﬂt;}bepurt-nn: of Traff c Englneering has no comment regarding

{tems number 248, 1, 2, 3, &, 5.

H5F/f jem
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I'Il.-'rhu-l"i. Fl;nt;in N .
Traffic Engineering Associatell
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Pursuant io the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

BALTIMORE COUNTY

| . appearing that sirict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would noi ) DEHARTMENT OF HEALTH T
._.-ﬁ-ﬁ ﬂ-n—m.m of property, and public hearing on the Petition and 1 result in practical dificu'ty and unreasonnble hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of b .. TCN/SON, MARYLAND 21204 | 1},,{_,“!!4::!:..'4. H%TE&FFET’E‘EH. Y
2 . ; DOMAL OO o | - utpt - .
SPPSOTING: SheS by Teaten oF (. euiEoronts of - faction D001 of.Whe Buithasre. Comuty Noning the warianca/s) roquested will/will not sdversely affect the kealth, safety, and general welfare of DEPUTY SIATE & COUNTY FEALTH SFICER August 24, 1981 H.‘;!B‘__.if’ ot TN AN
Rengmiationt : the communily, the variance(s) should /should not be granted. : = o
. FALL H NEIMCKE
A Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Com:missioner of Ralthnore County, this " ' CHEF
T I£ ORDERED by (be Zoming Commissioner of Ballimore County, thls " day of ——— I#———, that the hereln Peiition for Variance(s) to perr:it Nr, William Kasmand
. - Taning Cammlssi2ner
“ of . 180 , that the berein Petition for m m . . Mr. William E Office of Planniny and Zoning
- “a Office of Plarntond, Zoning Comeis:ioner Bultimore County Office Building
ce o ing and Zoning Towsaon . Maryland 21304
:‘-"ﬂt.'l" Office Building ! ’ ; ¥
i : ; owsan, Maryland 21204 A*reaticon: Hick Commodari, Chalrman
i oo Ll - 1 : Dear Mr. Hammond : Zoning itlans Advisory Committee

RE: Property CGwmear: Carol A. Humphe: v
Comments on Item 1, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting of

July 7, 1981, a
¥ e el tow: Locatisn: N/S Jordan's Sawaiil Road 1765' S/E from centerline Sampson Road
Pro A
hh:ﬁ:ﬂmﬂ;;'lj hrﬂ, A. Humphery Iten No.: ° fcring Ayendar Maating of July T, 1941
H ordan's Sawvmill Road 1766' S/E from centerlina
Existin I-n-ninl soa Boud Centlemen:
8 g: R.C, 2

P X

roposed Zoning: Special Exception for honse trailer and Varlfance Putsuant to your request, the referenced prepeccy has been rurvesed by rhis
to permic a setback oS 57" from tha ¢ ucerline Burcau and the coments below marked with an *X® are applicable and required

e e of the road in lieu of the required 75°. ts b corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the propert,.

Dstrict: Tth f ) 1. Fire aydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
located at integyvals or feet along an approwved road in

well and sewage disposal accerdance with Haltirore County Staciards as published by the

be functioning properly. Therefore, no nealth Depuresent of Publir Works.

The existing trailer is served
Byster, both of which appear to o e

hazards are antici
pated.
{ ) 2. A secord neans of venicle acoess 25 regquirsd for the site,

ly youry,
= - ~—— i) 3. Tke wvahicle dead end condition shenm at
i . )
/ > e y EXCEZDS the maximus allowed by rhe Fin. Departaent
Ian J. Pnru;!" Sl L0 FAX LEWS : oty - p Lj - - L.
Director
. This site zh i de ro scaply with all spplicable parts of the
RHS : BUREAU OF ENVIKOMMENTAL { ) 4. The 3lite zhall 2o ma p . I
"mgt ae . AL SERVICES y Fire Prawption Code prior ta olcupancy or beglroing of operaz=ian.
f )V 5. The bulldings ind strucetures eryigting or proposed on che site shall
comply with all applicable reguiresents of the National Fire Protectiaon
. Azzoelation Stasdard Vo, 104 *Life Safrey Code®, 1976 Sdicion prior
to oscupancy.
f ) &. Site plans ave approved, ag drawn.
o XJ) 7. The Fire Provention Sureau has no comments, At et s tire,
’ EE 4 =
< ) g 48 Noted and "':_'.-;-:# ’fﬁ"ﬁﬂ - on _;""_
REVIEAYR "': i . EE? '!‘,i‘_ b o 7 M Y Approved: " 2L "?,’72’ i3
Planning 'Groy ' Fire Prevention Bureau

Ipecial Inspection Division

.r'.mb;"rﬂ.‘;‘

# #® s s

%= J _.\‘
RE: PETITICHM FOR SFECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER RE: PETITIONS FOF SPECIAL EXCEPTION: BEFORE THE
. wﬁ of Jordan '.'.HIH'.H'I:H H‘:I.,. l,?ﬁq r AND VARIANCE
SALTIMORE. COUNTY _ | SE of Samysen Rd., 7th District : CF BALTIMORE COUNTY W/S of Tordan's Sawinill Road, 1,776' : ZONING COMMISSIONER
WU PERMITS & LCEsSES ; = . SE of Sampson Road - Tth Election
mﬂim.m : CARCL A, HUMPHREY, Patitionar : Cawe Mo, B2-57-XA . District i OF
Carol A, Humphrev - Petitioner

wll | M-I—IWRE C&JNTY mm-‘t Scl_m["s LRI R NO., B2.57-XA (Item Nao. 1) : BALTIMORE COUNTY

July T, 1= .
B, Vtiiek X Sl Jemiag Omndasdicey _ T : Towsen, Maryland — 21204 it ORDER TO EMTER APPEARAMNCE . ” . . .
County Office Bullding 1 B
Towwon, Mary.snd 21204 : Mr, Commissioner:
Dear Mr, Summood: Date: -July 8, 1981 . b oo 5 s ' This*matter z>mes beiore the Zoning Commissiorer as the resuit of a
- § v = . " =
e 1 ik 7. 1981 uriant to the authority confainad in Section 324, 1 of the daltimore County ,
arv &8 follows: I ; _ N ) Petition for Special Exception for a houee trailer to be located on the subjec!
; : Charter. | hereby enter my appearonce in this proceeding. You are requested to notify
mm EE‘I» A, IF'I’ 176" a/e Mr. Williem E. rasmond : property and, additionally, a Petition fur Variance to parmir a sethack of 56
Beisting Loning: I;..E.iEI Mn’s Semtll Resd from centerline Sampeon Road : ;:?il;: En_q;::!:m;;ﬂqg - me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hareafter designated iherefore, :
Froposel loning: moTe n '
Exception for hraws trailer and Varisnce to permit a setback 1111 West mn“:“n Avenue - - : feet from the centerline of the road in liru of the required 75 fuet. A review
of 57' from the centerline of t:e road in lieu of the required 75°, Towson, Maryland 21204 . and of the passage of any pie iminary or final Crder in connaction therewith,
Acres: 2.178 ks . of the site 3lan preparsd by Don Lynch Associates, Inc., dated June 22, 1981,
Hetrict: Tﬁ 1 July 7 1981 :
s 16000, hediiod Nilon ave seplicanlet Z.A.C. Meeting of: July 7, it and marked P titioner's Exhibit v, discloses that the subiect property is locat-
- iy e ’ -lnﬁ-rﬂ:l.:ﬂﬂ].'- Codes. RE: Ttem No: 248 f 2,35, 4,5 - Pater Max Zimmerman John W. Hessian, Il ed on the west side of Jordan's Sawmill Road, containe 2,178 scres of land,
: : it Deputv People's Counsel People's Ccunsel for Raltimore County
e _wu“ Property Owner:
7 M «peri gt e o i e munﬁ: Rm. 223, Court House ‘ and i# zonee R.C, 2 {Resource Conser ration—agriculursz).
€. Tesidemtiali Thres seis of construction drewings are required to rile & pammit Present Zoning: Towson, Moryland 21204 :
MPPRLARRIER, -~ ANCAL Socty Teughuivgr il 1/1u ank suyidsel, Proposed Zoning: 494-2188 : Robert W. Humnphrey, ex-husband of Carcl A. Humphrey, pelitioner,
o, wr hﬂhﬁflﬂ:tmuﬂlmnlr wvith & Maryland Registered
o t _ ;
S Bttt f st e - s | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19th doy of August, 1981, a copy of the aforegoing : testified tha! they entered into a Voluntary Separation Agreeinent (Petitioner's
K [In ok fie debmetion o seiacior sall weniod WiAMIn €7 0 of on Misomst : .
gt by et o ot Ao sy s Order wos mailed to Richard A. McAllister, Esquire, 400 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, Maryland Exhibit 1b) on January 15, 1976, which states in Paragraph 11 that the peti-
im on “&a Lot lins.
21204, Arntomey for Petitioner, tioner is '3 have ", .. .the right of, possession, use, and enjoymeant, with im-

F. Reguevted wariance conflicts with *he Baltimore Comnty Bullding Cods,
Section/s 3
provemnents of the real property on Tordar Saw Mill Road Parkton, Maryland,

G. A change of cocupancy shall be applisd for, along wits sn alterstion permit
and thpes indicating hov the ateucture

et Aren W :
seel ihe Cods requiresenis for the propossd change. Dewwings requl F i
; ey =t District: | r e until [their minor son] graduates irom high schoal or until July 1, 1950,
tha 1

No. Acres: :
John W. Hessian, 111
whichever occurs first.'" The parties entered into another agreement (Peti-

i . F
sl S o e et g e : Dear Mr. Hammond: :

irat th“_ ﬂ-h.n * i R tloner's Exhibit 2a) on April 12, 1977, in which Paragraph 1] was modified to
I 1. tomenta - If plased on & permmnent fowndstion, mobilo homes shall comply popu
AR All of the above have no bearing on student Ltion; irovide 2,178 acres from the total tract of 33 acres of land, more or leas, ‘o

Seotiem L4241 imcluding tis downs or ssmchorage. :

conveyed lo the petitionoer to locate a housce trailer., Accordingly, the Di-

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FiLING

Flamairg and Zoning and are not Intended to : ' Very truly rs,

nrce Ducree (Petitioner's Exhibit 3), dated September 28, 14977, incorparatad

Eﬂtﬂ::lhh}lmhﬂ.nlwﬂdh
Skl red tiomal information say be obtainmed vial Boom
(Flans Eaview) st 111 West Chesapeaks dve., mh - aae Z —Z{{ e
L » t f1 a5, Tt and April 12, 1977 [(Petiti : hibis
Tery truly yours, . a. Nick Petrovich, Assistunt ; e agreements of January 1970 a pril 977 (Pezitioner's Exhibiia
o

M F M"— s Department of Planning

2a and 2} as part of the decree as if fully set forth therein., On Mavy 1. 1977,

Mr. Humphrey granted and conveyed the agreed parcel by decd, which in re-

#

corded among the Land Pecords of Baltimore County in Liber E.H. ., Ir.,

No. 5950, folio 722 (Peatitioner's Exhibit 4), On June 28, 1977, Mr. Humphrey,




| e © - § - ..
| | . lElr 49 w272

| owner and occupant, appiied for a permit for a residential trailer to be locat- . a n ' nl
[ for a hovae trailer to be located on the subject 2.1 B-acre aite and, additional- i .m o 'n DERRERN: s ek i
Case No__91G37 ___Enquity.

‘| ed on the 33 acres with private water and sewer. Pursuant to information con- trailers and spevifically precludes residential cccupancy. Section 415.1.d

: 5 " = ; o lv, the Peilrion for Varla t it L : - e
| tained on the application, Permit No. 179 was {ssued on November 29, 1977, |  provides for residential us= of trailers "On a tract of from one to 25 acras, : o riance to permit a setback o feet from the zenterline CABOT. AR HOMBERRY. . Lo o i wn—
. _ I ¢ ’ : of the road in licu of the r ired 75 feet, h - ; Yoo
R bl niial s —entindad coctupancy 654 was 15 expire o Decembar 31, outside the Metropolitan Diatrict of Baltimore County, in tho e zones where : equire eet, for the exprenssed parpose of allow Vi Cmc[m CGURT
1 i g v T ; hikc:
i : . rmitted . 2 ing the petitioner's tra‘ler to rema its at 1 . = = -
1978 (Petitioner's Exhibit 1). There was no testimony offered io indicate any g as a Special Exception;". In this regard, the comments of the De R P in in its preseat location, in accordance _ FOR
ROHERT W.. HUMPHREY.. .. __. . BALTIMORE COUNTY

' | ; with Petitioner's Exhisit 6, ar= hereby GRANTED, 3 i ;
| permits or b eaTa 1adiied thesunitar. .plrtr:unt of Public Wnrks, dated August 3, 1981, indicate tie subject site oner's 3 ar= hereby ED, from and after the date of A MARYLAE
H | L P T - this Order, subject, however, to the followi iri : G

Mrs. Humphrey testified that she moved into the trailer, located on is beyond the Baltimore County Metropolitan Distirict and the Urban-Rural : j v e following resirictions . o
t . o B AR P VL SR 4L
: ' Demarcation Line," - 1. Compliance with the subdivis'on regulations as deier- ;

| ) : This review clearly discloses that the only reg»lation available in sup-
| She stated that the trailer is 67 feet lang and 14 feet wide, is served by pri- A 2, At such time as the petiti srer no longer resides in the | were resd and corsidered by the ‘g‘ +1 "
| | port of the trailer being located wn the subject site is Section 415.1.d, [In . trailer, the special exception shall terminate and the ) Whereupon it fs this ... =Y __  dayeof _._...__~ f
'_ vate “t.r m "“r' .'ﬂ i'. .‘.“Fm'lr 5& !“t frm Jﬂ]’-ﬂ.l.l:l.'- s‘mlu | 1] ﬂ[ thﬂ IUhlﬁ‘:l 'I-II-E -ha]l he in fﬂﬂfﬂrmnr .r'ith thf‘ “ D
| this res t, the R.C.2 Z = ; current zoning regulations applicable to th ” Nineteen Hundred and_ seventy-seven by the undersigned. vne of the Judges of the Cireuit
| Road. S5She also testified that she did vot know she was ir violation of the . ity ohs: raquites the flingof & spatisl exception, which y sk Bpicabis-to-vie sl e ;
. ) Court { Lim \ order :

o : : E v dna S shosild Kawe besn done Bafore locating the tratler on the subjest properiys. To ). Approva; of the aforzmentioned site plan by the Depart- ourt for Raltimore County, sitling in Equity, and by authority of this Court adjudged, ed aco
!! timore County Zoning gulations and that her trailer was purchased an tnent of Public Works and the ™_ice of P]anning and decresd Lhal the above Flaintilf , . Carcl Ant Humphiay,sssasrmmerasenssnsene s
' : Jeonclude that this obhvious vioclation of the zoning regulations should be the de- Zoning. : ]
| located in kaeping with the separation agreement. Additionally, she stated | & *e8 cRin R e 4 ( P - be and sk is hereby divorced “A VINCULO MATRIMONII" frum the defendant. the sal
| st fant nd » 2 RoLery. W. Humphrey; and

that the trailer would not viclate the provislons e . Sectian 502.1 of the soaing g factor and grounds upon which to deny the petition would be an unfair /{ o = ’/ L It is further ADTU'DGED, ORDERED and DECREED that the guardianship
- and custody of Edward Lawrence Humphrey, minor =nild of the parties

conclusion and one which would attribute the fault to the pe‘itioner. In reality, -y
regulations. Zoning Comminsiones of

the fault should be attributed to Mr. Humphrey, who knew he had already con- Baltimore County

e hereto, bSe and It is hereby a irded unto the Complainant, Carcl A-n
e Humphrev, with the right unto the Defendant, Robert W. Humphrev, to
visit and have said child with him at reasonable times and under prooer

izi L] [l ¥ . &
Under Section 1A01.2.B.6, trailers are allowed as of right, provide Tie s o oavkaeld chlld lth BLROAR chkiasabiy £ (nbk aYA iider gon

_they are ised or stored in accordance with Sectians 415.1.b, ¢, e, or f reysd-2: 170 24008 to Mis wife when he:Hl4d for the trailer pormit and, thars- Y 8 o Te Do thar NBODGED. 6 d £
| «1.b, C, &, ’ ] i A 8 Iur r ? ERED and DECREED that the Cefendant,
. Robert W. Hurphrey, pay directly unto the Jomplainant, Carol Ann

fore, that the permit applicati - -
415.2.a.(1), or 415.3.c.(1), as applicable, and Seciion 1A01.2.B.7.i as ten- P DE ST Mmerhoiiy shoved. Sisdrart fochie S Erac rek; oz Humphrey, towards the support of said minor child the sum of $20.00
. : per week; subject to the further Orders of this Court; and

 ant Bouses, - Ls saditiee, Eaction TAOL, 2.C.2Y pertatts trallors by way of & I am convinced this was not just an oversight since Mr. Humphrey was then . It is further ADJUDGED, ORLERED and LECREED that the Complainant,
I : Czr=ol Ann Humphrey, be and she is hereby deanied zlimony by reason of

able to possess the house occupied by Mrs. Humph:=y under the terms of the her express waiver thereof; and

It is further ADJUDGED, ORDERED and DECREED that the pertinent *erms
wi the ajyreement by and between the parties hereto dated January 15, 1976,
as modified by amendment thereto dated April 12, 1977, and filed in

' special exception as provided in Section 415.1.d. Section 415.1.b and c sets

| amended A t (Petiti !
| fprth the requirement that a site must contain 25 acres or more; Section | ed Agreement (Petitioner's Exhibit 2a).

! Si the 1 i ; this cause of action, be and they are hereuy approved and made a part
ad 15.1.e states that if a site does not co with the e or size required b o8- fe \egieiative anteak cbvicusly contamplated rireumstances in hereto an if fully set forth herein;
= mply typ q b4
i B iwhich trailers could be d f
[ tion 415.1.b and ¢, a trailer is permitied if used as a residence prior to ! : e Ueefar remicanEial purpones oo Jase;than ZDiacray, g .
= ' - = ;
| = set forth in Se .1.d, Lk
: tober 26, 1964, subjezt, however, to Saction 415.3.b, which requires the a— WAk S Rection: 48w Lidy o sontemiplated-sutlias belag Aceuprahie i His
: os (=
L | «C.2 Zones, as sel forth in Section 1A01.2.B. 7. e,
— r to apply for a permit, as required by Section 415.4, within 90 days ' E ; T Hs:fats $0 Jocation ok e traller E
el | _— And It is Further Adjudged, Ordered and Decreed, that the MMMER ! Deflesdan
. (=] the rubject site since April 26, 197 [ d -- HEsRDAADL.. ...
cl..d ter the adoption of amended Section 415; and Section 415.1.f allows a non- Lud J et il T2 Rl by logitimised by granting the o
L > ; o - ” doie o == _ Rober. W, Humplrey,srossmmromsoscsnss :::':_-'-
! eques spocial exception. t t - 3
g paying guest of the land owner to use the trailer for not more than 90 days in ﬂ y e - i R snihereloy RoTous SUENares SLLIS vz I-El‘.l-l ya /7{/’ z / '
m | ;L.J o = -Lu "
- ng in opposition to th tition. .
E : g 'any calendar year. Section 415.2.a.(1) provides for business or industrial ez . e = ®.pekition g:: - _ ) “"""“ Jodge T
L [
Led Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoni T —t %
' use of trailers and Section 415.3.c.(1) establishes location requirements for - 1"_":' W, y the Zoning Commissioner of Baltiinore { I|:.:::'1 ~ -
[ - S . - B . R o
- “m County, this 7 day of Mavy, 1 iti A - ' = : F }[ L
£ - “ Y ia _/ =~ dayof May, 1982, that the Petition for Special Exception . Approved for ﬁ}&uren or, = l .h R ’S
] : August ‘j-r" 1977
- | : /;; e EXHjJ B
5950 7 22 | ke 3
A . UBERS 950 Past] 2 3 : :
PETITIONER’S - — ~ -
PE !! l s . ‘M ﬁ 1 l;R S Cootn pald, PQF@&“ W-’I’} -jET -
¢ o ] ) . i e ) & Wjom | W I; i Lol 1 . =
mHlB[ I 4; WEED | dated May 27 s 1977, and recoprded among the Lans Heoopd “a Mkj i "?2_
I ul bH—L-_H_'
of Baltimore County in Liber 5757 .,page 397 , was granted and
‘/ THIS DEED, made this 1st day of May, 1977, by and between conveyed by Robert W, Humphrey and Carol A. Humphrey to Hobert . i SEPARATION, CUSTODY AND PROPERTY SETTLEMENT AOREEMENT
FOBERT W. HUMPHREY, party of the First part, and CAROL A. HUMFHREY, Humphrey. &
T ; G s e o his 'S5 of January 1676, by a&nd
party of the Cecond part. TOGETHER with the buildings &and improvements Lhereupon TIED AGHEEMENT MeomLth ﬁl? i ; may, for his or her separate use and bend it ., conduet, carry on
{aeration of the sum of : . i e righta, alleys WILSON HUMPHREY, residing in Parkton, Maryland,
WITNESSETH, that for and in conslderation o erected, sny or being and all and every, the righte, alleys, between ROBERT and engage in any busiress, profaesion or employment which to his
m "
fne Dollar {*1-20} and other E‘DE!'] and valuable ﬂ'—-'h”itlﬂl."ﬁ".lﬁﬂﬂ. ""‘\ wayE, T — ]:'I'"i"f!-]EF'- . appurtenances and =dvantagens, to the h.m.ht.‘,rh.r ﬂ.ll"d and Hr‘PHd to as H'I.I.-'Ihli'lli l-rlﬁ ﬂlHﬂL ..-HH h avi tlt
2yt Lers, BE or to her may seem &dViBA .
. *RT W. HUMPHR . . R . Maryland, heprsainafter culled and N
| t d convey unto the sald CAROL A. HUMPHREY her F S, i me § - i o i eel aof land and ferrad Lo as "Wife". £
5!%’ e " ’ EAYE ARR TG HOLE,, that SR 106 goipaneer o B ey 1 ; fare with ezaol, othe: nor shall either of them compel or attemot to
: - ] . In fee simple, 2l1] that lot nr parcel of l = g 2 ! i P ar with the rlghts, WITNESSETH:
i g & heirs and asslgns n 4 § P . orell ises hereby granted and conveyed, together with the righ A ; the other to conabitate with him or her by any mezns what-
I 3 belng in the Seventh Electlion Distriat , gl 3 thereunto bhelan; 7
% Eér E Erﬂu.ﬂd Hituﬂ.te, l.j'lnE and eLnNE n Fll*l‘fll'l'ge'ui appuptenﬂncgﬂ and advantages the e unt &1L :Il'-"_'I ME mm tha F..ﬂ.lﬂ- hlﬂtﬂ wersa urri!d an Jul, E. 1951! aves
= E= | . : % =
2 - " tl = Count Maryland, and being further described as . v L A. HUMBHREY er helra and
EEE t’ulg‘ . S et ¥ ! i g or appertaining unto the sald GARCE: A< BUNEHREL: & o B in Manchester, Nex Hampshire, and as a result of thelr merriage, 3. The parties hereto have divided the furniture, house-
T e b follows, that 1= to say: ' rpHe 5 inn effect on the sald
m%; _ 5 | assigns, subje~t to any easemenis now in s thers wers two children born to wit: EDWARD LAWRENCE HUMPHREY. hoid furnishings and all srtiecles of personal property, personal
L Ll
a = BEGINNING for the same at a stone found, sald polnt of ‘
ﬁﬁug é property. born May 21, 1962, and RONALD WILSON HUMPRREY, born Octcber 10, clothing and adornments, anu accassories, to'thelr mutual satis-
5 = || beglnning belng the beginnin vint in the deed from Lawrence tv of the First part hereby covenants
z S09% S e AND, the sail party.of ‘the Firab parcharehy sovmner , 1965. Said minor child, RONALD WILSON HUMPHREY, became deceascd faction. All household furniture now located in their homon
e v /| J. Simpson to Robert ¥W. Humphrey and Carol A. Humphrey, his wife, ffrerad to he done any act, matter, or g a
- 'E S - $HEE e s TO% done or Bu . on November 18, 1968. Jordan Sas Mill Noad, Parkton, Maryiand, is the scle and undivided

dated the 2nd day of September, 1967, and recorded among the . that

L o 7 ¢ soperty hereby conveyed
thing whatscever, to encumber the property here WHEREAS, in consequence of dlsputes and unhappy differ- jroperty of the ¥Wifw. ALl fars nuhineq{ equipment and supplies,

Land Records of Baltimore County, In Liber 4799, page 703, and & A anted and he will execute
: . Be WALl MRETANE NRDEiRt XU RRIPRTNNES ences which have arisen betwsen the parties hereto, sald parties tools and farr aaimals, oeoats, bont trailers, and lawn and garden

running thence on the firest line of =sald deed. such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

; have voluntarily and mutually agreed to live separate and Epart, snuipment now located a: their jointly held property on Jcrdan

and are now and since the sF day of }*"‘Wﬂ‘*‘;}‘ , 1976, have

[ £

1. Necrth 29 degrees 16 minutes 17 secondas West 647.41 feet WITNESS the hand and seal of the sald grantor, party of i

Saw M111 Road, Parkton, Maryland, is the sole property of the

| to a fence post and running thence;
I - it Huspand and will remain at the aforesaid property at the husbards

the F'ir'lst-. Part. been living separate and apart, and,

Il .LJ.II
UiBssuew J gTTE disecretion and further, the Wife agreea that the Husband may enter

2 MNcrth BT degrees 04 minutes U6 zeconds West 122.82
' 0iBssass 7000 WHEREAS. the parties being irreconzilably eatranged and

| / ' gt %l (SEAL) ; ;
| o wmﬁm‘— : there being no probability of a reconciliation betwren them. it ;

feet to 3 pipe now set and running thence for the new line of
divizion; Robert A. DPlem
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMURE, to wlt! 18 their desire to effect a full, final and complece settlement ;

the property to do Aiy manner or thing to the aforeraid property.
Henceforth, each of the parties shall cwn, have and enjoy in-
dependently of any claim oV right of the other party. all ftema of

personal property of sveipy kind, nszure and descripticn and whera-

3. North 19 degrees Y6 minutes 32 seconds East 357.04
of thelr respectiva property righta.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the !

mutugl promis=s and undertaking hereln econtained, and othar gocd
and valuable sonsiderations, rsceipt of which ia heraby acknow-

| p i I Ild—rJIE.I 1 : -IIII IE ]' thl".’ tl'l t'}'ll-l' |_Ilt| du-'l- Ci n-f ']||l"l L1

l feet to a stone found and runniag thence; ROBERT W. HUMPHREY, known to me to be the person whcse name ls
:.| i a »

sosver situate, which are now ownad or held by him or har, with

subseribed to the within instrument, and he made ocath 1n due form @ ruil rights to him of to her to dlsposs of the same, as fully

5. South 18 degrees 70 m’nutes 31 seconds West T76.63 : i ed {6 he
L5% o | of law tha the matters and facts set forth hereln are true and aedged, the perties hersto mutually covenant and | rree as owai % and effectually in all respects and for all purposes, &3

feet to the place of beginniap: CONTAINING 2.178 acres more or less, ’ .r.,
: W et NHT O sorrect . ' | 1. The purtill may and shall at all times hereafter live ov she vere unmarried. FPurther, the parties agrce that the
BEING a part ovf that same parcel of land whieh Ly deed, i : HER L i ’ ¢ a: -y

2 v W%L‘ ! and continue to 1ive separate and apart. Fach shall be fres from 1968 Oldsmobile and the 1975 Pord Van shall be tha scle and sop-

1;-.,- < My Commission Explires: _z’[[_/ii‘_ Mary. fed QCTT25 1978 at 043 interference, authority and control, direct or indirect, by the \ arata property of the Husband, providing that the Husband snall
Lipe el o Kah] o
R | 'H”?HQ:IL:M “’é ﬂi“};\}é "E:ﬂ other as fully as if he or she were stle and i 4 e A i assume and pay in full any outstanding balance due on any note

L ] =

Receipt No. 3 %F.0c reside at such place or places as.he or she may select. Each . or lien with respect to zaiu vshicles, ana each party covenants

further that he or she will exenuts and and all documents to give



| S mi’- nﬂtul, expenses until he attains the age of 18 years or i
e 4 “ & 1 “ dod: 'wht s 1 & or will join, upon reqvest, with the spouse, or Lis or her heirs X IN WITNESS WI'EREQF:
' lﬂ ll' hll‘ “ m liga » chever onger. =+ i
ey A AN L m. Th ”“ & " that the Husband shall be and assigns in executing any dead or deeds to any real property LRk The parcies have set thair hands and seal .o counterpart
. WA 1y e :m.- for all -:uuu joint debts and liabilities o now or hereafter owned or acquired by the other spouse, all to s of tnis sgreement, each of which ahall constitute an original,
y _.lﬂ,. Hw : " A
-' AW the expense of the spouse g0 requesting. A this “““day of il x e th , 1976.
i mm hr thl partiss fﬂ.ﬁr to their separation except as pro- o ; o
AT o Y : 13. Each party shall, at ary time and from time to time e
; 'Lflhr”Ffﬁifiiiiﬁihlﬂliﬂ : j - " &
SHre e e ; 1 “ } Uk ST aee the Hole ' hereafter sxecute, acknowledge deliver to the other party any aud . o _ ( ‘
i all instruments and assu-ances that the other party may reasonably ; - - /‘( Tl .
PR T 5 ﬁiﬁl II-I.'. Hllllliﬁﬂ, Illl ind 'lﬂ.iﬂl!ll!'h with wu of the ; as to o j.?,_f s LA 524 4{’,.-
e } ! & i o,
- Foan ' require for the purpose of giving full force and effect to the , S e, vt & o 1
_ rty on Jordan Saw Mill Rosd Parkton, Maryland, until Edward q 1 ; _ " eles e "7 (smhL)
e provisions of this agreemant,
et m“m her son, graduates from high school or until _
R 4, dification or waivir by the parties or any of s i - che g e e e
i ';”‘1 m 1. Iﬂlll.. ﬁlm Mlﬁl'tl ﬂ"ti ¢ o gl ® ) f {le,r,u ,". "'.r ‘I“, 1‘: {EEJLE
A 12 es further e that “_ Husband will the terms of this agreement shall be valid unless in writing and : ;ﬁg[ AN ﬁfﬂfphhﬁ ) T
; ] g _'. ; ..'. p e . lh‘ ﬂrﬂ m . r
ety e “i’# "ﬁ H‘-ﬂ e o ($1.00) “ ‘ b tsiony executed with the same formality as this agreement. No walver of
'-fiﬁ';7?}“"ﬁiﬂ“ ol ﬂﬂ' Doliar 'ﬁ*l ! ]
Mg gt o 'm:u. the court 1ssues a decres of divorce "A Vinoulo Matrimonii” : breach or sefault hereunder shall be deemed a waiver of any sub- STATE OF HARILAND,
7 ' . ' COUNTY OF BALTIMORE :
\ “ e ; Hl.l-l o Cs . Wife the of : sequent breach or Jdefault .' , BB
L l-iﬁ ﬁﬂ-ﬂ W m m ur l.11 Mm Aoy a5 & 17w, full snd 5 15. This agreement contains the entire understanding of On this day of . 1976, before me a Notary
» - “ CORPLE -4 -
L PRl i L the parties. There are ro representaticns, warranties, promises, 3 Public in and for the State and County aforesaid perscnally
R} el S mﬁiﬁtl lﬂtlllmt nl‘-l.u mllﬂr rights, ¢lains, inberitances, i 1
Al covenants or understanding other than these expressly set forth i appeared ROBERT VWILSON HUMPHREY, personally known to or ma‘e knowr,
.'l.llﬂ actions, caudse and causes of action, suits, debts. dues,
harein. el to me to be the Husband whe sgecuted the feresoing insirument,
-'im of money, Iuwntl. reckonings, bonds, bills, specislties, i Sk
ontracts t fes, agresments, premises 16. Tne parties hereto further agree that covenatns, stip- & an{ made oath under the panaltier of perjury that the facts and
dmmn. sontracts, controversie ’ ' i 8
: 5, trespas T =i e Lk l:lnutiunl ulations, promises, agreements and provisions ln the agreement . statements contained in this document are true and correct and
variance ] f'l ses, dama ] Ilﬂlll L) xpean " ¥ T
4 or in law or in equity, at Parkton, Maryland shall apply to bind and be Jbligatory upon the parties hereto, that he acknowladges to me that he freely and voluntarily sxsanted
m. m. m““' # [ ] 3
B s AT T SR LT ' L el ﬂ‘. Sk :Ill:llltl. (90) days from the date of the divorce decree A their heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns, = the same for the purposes named therein.
i “" I’hll;l. m “ thl.r 1" A T Ma : or any of them, whether so expressed or not. - Witneass my hand and seal.
i ineu trimonil. ' ; .
wife m“ 2 420,00 per '.'“ for the 'W of the m 1 b - ; i 17, The parties hereto further agree that the Husband : PN were et
; : Faoh of t_ Flﬂhl hereby walves, relenses and relinqu : T RETAWY UMY T T
th'. m M “ H;‘! Hﬂl Iti! m mh‘ﬂ'l m Ii'.lﬂ . g other all H.l!;t laim of dower, curtesy, descent, in : shall pay and hereby assume liabllity for the attorney's fee My Commission Expires: /. 3
; ¥ ' - IIIIE# "-I'I-' o ; a or a -] r; - ¥ ¥ - 4
H* Mﬂ i!! ‘sach and i!l'll'l Hﬁ. j Gl N ST i 7 : n incurred on the preparation of this agreement and the prosecution
1 ,;'5.. :I:t is m lli!lli w “’! Mﬁﬁ !li-'li l::l'.:l : heritance, dist=ibutions and all other rights for claims growing STATE OF MARYLAND
g pily f the . . Setiradn ¢ esch shall be Fforever of any divorce case arising out of the aforesald marriage. 3 s
! out s&id marriage be n them, and GUNTY :
'm W on hlﬁlf “: “‘. said "M.'H- and the “”"‘l "'ﬁ TRk n o4 o i'hl. tat T tn whether 4 -flﬂ. Each party hereto declares that he or she fully under- e
: ' barred from eny and all rights estate o 9 OLNOT, . On this /il day of 4@ redudd 1976, hefore me a Notary
i . ’ .
for m '“ m lll"llllll 'H 'hﬂl -ﬂ‘“m“ 1" lﬂ’H dn D! ' ] 1 o d . e d'ar harsatter as stands the facts and all his or her legal rights and liabilities, X A : g
reil, Hmlr or mixed, and whether Ui 3 ubliec of the 3tate of Maryland, County aforesald, peracnally
jm Mﬂﬂ m“ m ..ﬁ II'I! ':ﬁ “j qm: eac » upon request o spouge, appeare CAROL ANN HUMPHREY, pursonally known to or made known to
F “ﬁ Ih:l].ﬂ A - : ﬁfﬂ q 1iel of .1“.;- r curtesy t» the other spouse able and that epch signs the agreement freely and voluntarily. ;
: [ ] ®
a “““ divorce "A Vinculo -Hmf.-l'.' has been desresd by & good Iﬂﬂ ' clent re y me me to be the Wife who executed the foregcing irstrument, and
SRy T It 2% R . {3 , on. else designated by the .
competent court, and then will continue all 1iability for the minor . his or her heirs and assigns or to any &4 made oath under the pwnalties of perjury that the facts and
st 2 pr by i other spouse, his or her heirs or assigns or personal representative, statements contained in this document are true and surrest and
that she acknowledzes tc me that she freely and voluntarily execu-
- &
' y e
o
E IIII|| 1--’4.]4.!.,., D LLri,LI"J_ ."'.:1" Bt :ﬂ':-l.".-'l +__r:.'|1.'| e :-u-\. EDANG BETCES Lo ;'_Jl}r
f L]
; to the Wife tne sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (310,000.00) in lleu T
y AGREEMNEN . | of all future allmony as a compaete, Mull, and absoiute Betl- or less, to be dared on the date [ipst wriltten above i
‘ : . e -3 B = a ke Dfl T8 LALE § a0l Madobilod RS a AT
. 3 ¥ l_n' ] - .| # i
ey oty Eipihing FM“M THIS AGREEMENT, made this !£ t-'l-{lda:.' of tlement of all property rights, clalma, lnheritances, legal e 2. That the Husband sahall purchase, In th
g e | | L : '{ vt oL act ions, cause and causes of aetlon, sults, debts, dues, sums of . L L I ani pald for =olely by thne Husband, wWith his *
'y ) "1.."_-"" 3 15??. by H.r.d LE‘tHE“E‘I'I ':IEJ--I-H- Ilu' " d g = ﬁa.a.E" g [ame ohn b_f" = B J-"\-Jl--lll IR 2 N ke i :'II u A -3 e | E:_.-
| a , 2 : ¢ : 1 Yor: ¥, P sylvania, hereinafter money, accounts, reczonlings, Gonds, bllis, specialties, covenants, o own mories, wWwith no cost te the Wife, a moblle home satialdctory
LW b o € E e _E{H:}‘__ m r HUMPHREY, residing in York County, Pennsy nia, he alt » mories, wit! . : i
“ {1 called and referred to as "Husband", and CAROL ARNN HUMPHREY, contracts, controversies, agreements, premises, varlancea, trea- L to the Wif«, opproximately 70 te 79 Teet long, sald mobllc hom®
4 { 3 - passes mAge EET ¢ nses, executions, and RS, T b anad tn ivem O e 1th a wWell 318
"l’ t:u-tn:l.m: ll'l'.lll'lll #L’#Zi..._ ﬁ N || residing in Parkton, Maryland, hereinafter called and referred passes, damages; Judgmentd, eapenses, executlons, and demands : to be set A the lot pentloned in item 1, sbove, wlth a well, i
S e ‘ A A g z to as "Wife". whatsoeve:* 1n law or in equity, at Parkton, Maryland, withln a septle system, and electrical service, all as required by =iy %51
e ol B etk O - ' H ninety (30) days from the date of the divorce decree A Vinoulo regulation of any board, depariment or bureau of any governmental |-
@ ' EXPLANATORY STATEMENT Matrimonil." g —_— . ~ a— o rha W P =
“ ' i sem 1 subdiviaion, {ree ol any cosat O The milé. I'?:.:
h m b ool pdguﬁi ng:*umﬁawr;:ﬁr;.rd ?rl*’:;n ::uc—rte NOW, WHEREFORE, the partles covenant and agree . mihor tha Husband shall erisure that the satld '1
| oEn Irﬂt'l'..F WA LY J-..f oy ] ' . Y. il Ll HESDEAETNL Bildli Thdaiis e bid = - ::
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and voluntarily. There are no comprehensive plonning foctons requiring comment on this netition.

be responsitle for the Wife's attorneys fees and necessary , || faets and statementa contalned In thls document are Lrue anc 400 Allegheuy Avenue
i i ; correct and that she acknowledges to me that she freely anu INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Towcon, Maryland 21204 Augast 13, 1981
court ccats. | | woluntarily executed the same for the purposes named hereln.
E . i ! WITHESS my hand and seal. Mr. W. E. Hommond
: 8. That the Husband further agrees and covenan | : vo.  Zoning Commissioner Date. ... Avgutt 3, 1981 it
that he will never change the deed to the remaining acres of the 1 Morman E. Gerber, Director . ;
original parcel to include any name other than his own or that 1 AL o | e TTmemmmm— |
| My Commlission Explirea: = RE: Petition for Special Exception & Varince
of his son, Edward Lawrence Humphrey, under any clrcumstances g W/s Jorden Sawmill Rd., 1, 764 Soutseast of
1 Sarmpson Road
|| whatsoever, either because of marriage or otherwise; PROVIDED, 1 Cxan FE2-57-XA
| HOWEVER, that he shall retain all other powers normally apper- i Carci A. Humphrey - Petiticoer
: . Petition for Special Exception ond Varionce TIME: 2-00 = M
talning thereto. ! MN/S. Jordon's Sawmill Rood 1756° S/E crom centerline sampson Rood
' . Petitioner- Coral A, Humphe Tasads svnba
L g, Each party hereto declares that he or she I e DATE: Y !"'Ft_ r 8, loal
I! II
'} ful understands the frets and 211 hirc or her legal rights ||
{| i ; PLACE: ROGM 106 COUNTY OFFICE PULIDING, 111 W, CHEJAPEAKE AVENTE,
| and liabilities, and that each believes the Agreement to be f&ir.g | i
! just, and reasonable, and that each signs the Agreement freely ZONS0N, HARTLANT s
I

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set thelr

wands and seals to each counterpart of thls Agreement, each
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:I of which shall constitute an origlinal, this day of ' _

| 1977. ¢
Il 'I'I'I"Iﬁﬂﬁji, Morman E.
I [P > (SEAL)

|

| As 7 Bome (SEAL) |

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF HARFGRD:

On thinﬁ?‘{lu of a—il'“-"f , 1977, befor: me, |
a Notary Publis in and for rthe State of Haryleng, County of Harford,N
personally appeared ROBERT W. HUMMHRLY, personally Kknown to or
make known to me to the She Husbard who exccuted the foregolng
instrument, and made ocath under fhe penalties of perjury that the
racts and statements contained in this document are true and nnr;unt
and that he acknowledges to me taat he freely and voluntarlly ,
executed the same for the purposes hereln contalned.
WITNESS my hand and seal. i

/ﬁ if/fﬁz_p‘éjl.éi Jwigtn 1§

My Commission Explres:; ,fl yi / ?f" '

RSSO e “ X L B . e / K . s

on tniam"éay of &f'“'”’/ ; 1977, befor: me, | PG ARL WEYENED 4T BALTIMORE COUNTY

0 Publie of the State of Maryland, County of Harford, person- ar
o)1y aupeared CAROL A. HUMPHREY, known to me to be the person SAPARTHEET. 0F. FERRITS: AN LICENSES 1
or make known to me to be the Wife who executed the foregoling in- imﬂ::"ﬁ: :"'::l-;:: : SR
s.rument, and made oath under the penaltles of perjury thet the | ' OFFICE OF PLANNING { ZONING N..D 99413 CASH SLIP ReceeY L T4 //

k: TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
~ 494-3353 Septembar 3, 1981

WILLIAM £ HAMMOND ' - - ; - R
IONING COMMIBSIONER 1 _ - | RIS

Pmnc.?on. SPECIAL EXCEPTION A. VARIANCE . .

TEL.: 254.50898

Tth DISTRICT o
DON LY CH & HSSDCMTES_. INC. Amysz men? Davices i \L
Richard A. McAllister, E T - Riope —— :

ZONING: Petition for Special Exception and Variance ' :::':—'::: LAYOUT 400 Alleghany A squLre Snicaba T R .
- UNIT 1706 H bin ﬂﬁ Licen 0.2 | ik
LOCATION: ‘West side of Jordon Sawmill Rd., 1, 766" Southeast of 28 ALLEGHENY AVENUE Towson, Maryland 21204 h;:u-E L El-“n“:: ‘r--ﬁ T 0| 617 2 IS (e
Sampson Road TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 Towing Yehicles License = |\ E L2
......... . ,'.f_.'“-;l.-

| Elecirical Permit

i E 'II
g e 3
; . T o g S
DATE & TIME: ¥, September B, 1981 at 2:00 P, M. RE: Petitloas for Special Exceoption & Variance P Prevention Code _ __ EF m{!” S il
Tussda : W/a of Tordos Sawmill Rd,, 1, 766’ SX of Sampson Rd. e Seinming Pesl & Bething Besch e et
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building , 111 W. Chesapeake Carol A. Humphrey - Patitioner Bl St Liceaiss e AN - eyt e
Avenue, Townon, Maryland : ; Case Fh2-bT-XA E cailer Por T == _:::g—; : :HI{IJL I;fq .

Baginni for th b = i .- = 2
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and PRI ATLAT LN SO BE B pOiNL LB tAe Torth asrgin. of Aasicuten Divice Pomition o eise | =
tions of Baltimore Co ill hold a puilic hearing Jorden's Sawmill Foad 1766' more or less southessterly from Dear Mr. McAllister; Anvimal License Penalties 01308 | o
Regulations e ol i W8 the centerline of Sampson Road, and running thence and binding TR T P R (| i il 3
on or near the centerline of Jordan's Sawaill Road: This is T [ 7 F . ME] g
: to advi ¢ lectrical Adwm. Boord Esomination Feet Feh . M LA —
Petition for Special Exception Inrﬁ.l: ?a:mu trailer, nnd (1) South 22 Degrees, 28 Minutes. 06 Seconds Fast 903.91 feet: IO e b l:u}'nl.: tih:t $70. 90 is due for advertising and e g ‘.'—2-. Tuitian-Cods Schesi = *’m—m—j ; 7
":'!lrl"l.ﬂﬂ :n l::jrnﬂ: ;ﬂhl':k ﬂf:l T!‘.fm the centerline thence leaving Jordan's Sowmill Road b Jale st Buildiog Cody Pashy ::m + = |
the ro eu of the requir . (2) 5 18 Degrees, 20 Minutes, 31 Seconds West 76.63 feet: __mﬁfﬂﬁ. - e '-
! ! . i Please make ch ' = ¥ b - o
(3) Horth 29 Degrees, 16 Minutes 17 Seconds West 647.41 feet: T m‘“l‘m E:: IT: PE::::; o 1‘:‘:’&::“";‘5“ Maryland, and remit to —ﬂ“ﬁ' = -:‘: ere E::E | "o g
The Zoning Regulations to be excepted as follows: : : (4) Morth B7 Degrees, 04 Minutes, 46 Seconds West 122.82fest: hebice e h“rR"“mi ’ Off g, Towson, Maryland 2 : Bl e il _ e et
: (5) North 19 Degrees, 16 Minutes, 32 Seconds East 357.04 feet " "‘ﬂ‘i’r‘_ﬁ;;ﬁ"“l‘ N TV T i
Section 1A0L. 3B. 3 - minimum front yard setback to the place of beginning. "—l,'!'_-'. S —t e — &
ul e e 1

Containing 2.178 Acres of Land, more or less and being known
-e and designated us # 1019 Jordan's Sawmill Road. :

Being the same pruperty described in Liber 5950, Folio 722.

Warer Applicatisns (See Reverse Sede)
Sale of P'imbing Code Baoky

1 Ciav Waute Caunatiion Apglicatioms | 91808 .
zﬂmg Cﬂﬂ'l-'l'-l'lilllnn-ﬂr "”uﬂ?ﬂﬂ'w-#‘ll'h " ilq“] | ,I'_-__.‘
i e N R 3 Sub-10il Drain Permit Applications 3600 | =y

$reem Drain Applications

% 100438 A RS Ses 1 1

'_._'.- Ha bl
'Lel_'"nrl'-;."

i-llﬂu Parmit Applications i CLals
TOTAL iMake check payable 1o Baltimers County, Md.) o el %5

ron_Fo8tng k Advertising of-€uae #82-57-XA (Humpheoy

Being the property of Carol A. Humphrey as shown on plat plan filed with the Zoning
Department

Hearing Date: Tuesday, September 8, 1981 at 2:00 P. M.
}nablic Hearing: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeaks Avenuas,
Towason, Maryland

g lrzur 9 70956

TH1S 18 NOT A PERMIT UF LICENSE AND DOES NOT AUTHORIZE GONSTAUCTION OF ANY KIND.
=5 BUILDING PERMI™ FEES AEFUNDED.

VALIDATION ON SiGNATURNE OF CASHIENR

? BY ORDER OF i R
WILLIAM E. HAMMOND / ey
ZONING COMMISSIONER i
OF BALTIM@ E COUNTY / 2



BALTIMDRE COMMTY, MARYLAND
OF PERMITS AND LICENSES '
MHHIEIW '
m.wfﬂ.ﬂﬂl

Datat 'T! ;m"t_ 2 ?I tiﬂ'-}

Batlding Engtacer (LA Land Development ()
Plumbing Inspectio. ( ) Folice Bareau ()
Zoaing Department { ) AP )
Fire revention () TN ()
Department of Healts ( )} ()

Attachod hereto sre applications, as listed below, for Teah

. WNt.ﬁtﬂmmwtﬂhm

and return to B8 as s00n a8 possible.

Aok

Supervisor, Permits and Licenses

Mare and Addreas

g ———————— e —

micnlmlh.
. Roo2ix . 'rh..rknphts

LIAIHXA

SHANOLLLLAd

/

If disapproved, m“nummmmﬂddanmmlmmm

- it T A Must B Propared

{Plot Plan

sothacks from propertv
lines required

: | ™ AR AN RECEIVED
-
] I‘T [1'.-
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21304
Application H-n_JZ/m Owners Phons Number. £ 7 _Z€ 73 _
P
‘ Lo:ation of 'Inﬂnrr 4 -E.lf._d.}.&_kﬁ---.ﬁ-:- -.%é‘-‘iv.--.- ’ffi":’ g -f-'?ff
Size of lot____x___. Acreage____ 2} _Corner lot.....oo-.-.. Intericr m__..-_.....
Business or Industrial use of traller. oo e e B L T P
Conllon S L ""-ti.t.-f
application)
Sl T A

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS ivD LICENSES
,{f‘—fgy/? casiderini: BALT. 40d Loty oo
47 |
TYPE: New ( &) Renewal ( ‘H-'?I—'Hm
fﬂ.:'--'{t...,f‘m--"“ r,un-;.r Jﬁdrﬂl.--"" I- f.-h---"!-'-""-ﬂ -E':l"l' )Hﬁ
Front setback from property lln:.‘?:.g’.',._fnﬂ. Side chﬂ‘.l..,? {ﬂ{"_- 3t f,.,-
Size of traller... = 5. 7% e eeeeeo..How long trailer been parked. Zt M
Metro. .ooe onee EXISHDE. o oecaeee

County Office Building
Cash rocelpt & ooooee Ted Tl . Ve #}f’?_.‘flbﬂuﬁ-zi' JToM B )
) Tempori.y cccupancy { imwfw‘f’ : Py
e I’ﬂ
0 TRAILER I'II.HI'I' APPL
Qwner of ---.“.’i-.-:ﬁf:':“"‘ .".r._,., :‘f’;dtl'ﬂ‘;lf.c/ .....---------:"_:fl:’}t/ Mﬁﬂy
Residential use of mim.b:f_. ......... i e e e e i
WATER: Private._"... Propossd..L<=— SEWER: Private..<7.... Pi
Signature a! occupant
Signature of owner -42/(

o ——p— P

APPROVED:
oA Vel

o nﬁ---—-—-l- = -_--—J--uh-ﬂ

- ..-..-l._’"

o ute. 25277
ﬁ@u--ﬁ: QE DLk ve 7D o
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2 -.f.-%mhcyﬂ wamaf?-— j
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ALTIMOME COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTUENT OF PERMITS AND LICEWSES

COMNTY nmcn SULLDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2120k

Dato: (). f s l.rrJlﬂ"J}}
pullding Engineer {3 Land Development ( )
Plumbing Inspection  { ) Police Bureau ( )
Zoning Depariment { ) ( )
Fire Prevention () ( )
Department of Health ( ) ( )

A "
{sted below, for ™ (LA E-{.'.“*

Attached hareto are applicaticns, a3 1
‘f-]'ﬂf‘vf_f.q - License/Pormit, which you are requested to approve

and roturn to B8 88 moon as possible.

ﬁ;,/z st

Superviaot, Permits and Licanseld

Eﬂtﬂt.l.m Ho.
=

It disapproved, indicate reasond in space provided for on application form.
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BALTIMORE COINTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT CF PERMITS AND LICEN3ES
COmITT OFFICZ BULLDING
TOWSM, MARYLAND 21204
Date: VeaLoa I 4272

Butlding Engineer ( ) Land Developrant { )
Plumbing Inspection (—) Police Buresu ( )}
Zoning Departaent { ) { )
Fire Pravention {( ) ( )
Departsent of Healdth ( ) (3

ﬂ. Al e

Attached heeto are applications, as listed below, for

License/Perait, whizh you are requestad to appro™e

and return Lo =6 as soon as posaible.

j-ﬁf'f'wf:",/yéwu

Supervisor, Permits and Licenses

Application ho. pame and Address
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=— BALTIMDRE COUNTY, MARYIAND
. DEPAATEENT OF PEAMITS AND LICENSES
5% COMTY OFFICE BUTLUIRD
o TOWLN, MARYLAND 21204 -
B
Date:
Bullding Engincer v o) Land Develspuant £ ]
Plumbing Inspectisn [ ) Palice Bureau X )
Zoning Depariment () - ()
Fire Pruvention g 2 _ ()
] Desartnent of Health () ()
'i Attacred hereto are applications, as listed below, for
e L.cm:ef?am-- s wilsh you are requested to approve
= and retsrn to ma as 37on a3 pousaible.
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Aeting Supecvises,
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tpnlicating lio. “ame wid Adoseis

f
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1f disspproved, indlcata seasons in Jpace srovided for on application ferm.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
. DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSEX 1{;.??_?3
e County Office Building Ll ticl
Towson. Maryland 212.1 YEAR

PERMIT #179 TRAILER PERMIT

e — . .. T
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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35;;5 TOWSON, MD.. ... Angust. 20......, 19.81
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' published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed
14 pblihed n Tomen, Bt Count, 4. Sttt e et
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i THIS PERMIT EXpmes December 31, 1978 Wﬁf_ E’.f’.r‘ *—.-:L.

dayof ......... Septesher. ... . 1941 ., the figst publication

(/ v

..... duguste - - ecmeeenas

4 ko LA
1 -- 1 2 - 2 . . - Py T Y T AT B TS T, _— . AT TITE T
i g1 L Mr L oL R L T gy R - ] !Hﬁqul '.:an unftfllh -I,.I L ||. _|I o o el . i F T =4 *hal = |
------------------ s ¢ 4 A 'k | N | 3 et : [ by i X
2 . iy + Tk : .'..r'\- - Y # . s v

a
-----

L
e T
.|'_-....

E%‘é{hh#‘t - L -.': "fl o ek

PETITION MAr-(ING PROGRESS SHEET
___Ellﬂ Hﬂ‘p I Drigirs) Duplicate Tracing 200 Shee! |
SUNCTYn dafe | by ydate | by |dote | by ldate | by |[dats | by
Descriptions checked and | .
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